

# RB-01-19

<b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b>				<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>	
Project Number:		RB-01-19		TEXANA LAND & ASPHALT  SULPHUR SPRINGS 1		RAYFORD'S TRUCK & TRACTOR  MARSHALL 2		LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD  LONGVIEW 3	
Project Limits:		SMITH COUNTY							
		Date: 20-Jun-2018							
CR 2171 - WHITEHOUSE CL TO FM 344									
CR 1302 - CR 2171 TO CUL-DE-SAC									
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

## CR 2171 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	142	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$40.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$300.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$230.00	\$ 32,660.00
104	2	CY	REMOVE CONCRETE	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00
132	100	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	\$22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00
134	142	STA	BACKFILL PVMT EDGE (TY A)	\$114.00	\$ 16,188.00	\$150.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$175.00	\$ 24,850.00
150	40	HR	BLADING FOR DITCH MAINTENANCE	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 10,000.00
251	40,516	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$1.77	\$ 71,713.32	\$1.75	\$ 70,903.00	\$1.75	\$ 70,903.00
275-A	440	TON	CEMENT	\$140.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$155.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$190.00	\$ 83,600.00
275-B	40,516	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$1.69	\$ 68,472.04	\$2.00	\$ 81,032.00	\$1.75	\$ 70,903.00
310	6,490	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$4.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$4.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$3.50	\$ 22,715.00
340	4,320	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$92.00	\$ 397,440.00	\$97.00	\$ 419,040.00	\$105.00	\$ 453,600.00
401	100	CY	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	\$300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$235.00	\$ 23,500.00
420-A	5	CY	CL C CONC (HEADWALL-WINGWALL) (VERT EXTENSION)	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
420-B	24	CY	CL C CONC (WINGWALL AND FOOTER)	\$1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 30,000.00
502	12	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$240.00	\$ 2,880.00
540-A	80	LF	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (TIM POST)	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$34.00	\$ 2,720.00
540-B	4	EA	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
560	20	EA	MAILBOX - TEMP RELOCATE & RE-INSTALL	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00
662	1,220	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$2.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,830.00
666-A	28,460	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.40	\$ 11,384.00	\$0.50	\$ 14,230.00	\$0.40	\$ 11,384.00
666-B	28,460	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.40	\$ 11,384.00	\$0.50	\$ 14,230.00	\$0.40	\$ 11,384.00
666-C	100	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7.00	\$ 700.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>CR 2171 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>				\$	790,961.36	\$	876,925.00	\$	898,329.00

# RB-01-19

<b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b>				<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>	
Project Number:		RB-01-19		TEXANA LAND & ASPHALT  SULPHUR SPRINGS 1		RAYFORD'S TRUCK & TRACTOR  MARSHALL 2		LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD  LONGVIEW 3	
Date:		20-Jun-2018							
Project Limits:		CR 2171 - WHITEHOUSE CL TO FM 344 CR 1302 - CR 2171 TO CUL-DE-SAC							
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

## CR 1302 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	19	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$40.00	\$ 760.00	\$300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$250.00	\$ 4,750.00
251	5,370	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$3.00	\$ 16,110.00	\$3.75	\$ 20,137.50	\$1.50	\$ 8,055.00
310	870	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$4.50	\$ 3,915.00	\$4.50	\$ 3,915.00	\$3.50	\$ 3,045.00
340	575	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$95.00	\$ 54,625.00	\$97.00	\$ 55,775.00	\$105.00	\$ 60,375.00
666-C	15	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$10.00	\$ 150.00	\$15.50	\$ 232.50	\$7.00	\$ 105.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>CR 1302 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>				\$	80,560.00	\$	90,760.00	\$	81,330.00

<b>CR 2171 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>	\$	790,961.36	\$	876,925.00	\$	898,329.00
<b>CR 1302 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>	\$	80,560.00	\$	90,760.00	\$	81,330.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>871,521.36</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>967,685.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>979,659.00</b>

# RB-01-19

<b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b>				<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>	
Project Number:		RB-01-19		<b>REYNOLDS &amp; KAY, LTD</b>		<b>HD COOKS ROCK SOLID, INC.</b>		<b>FRITCHER CONSTRUCTION</b>	
Project Limits:		SMITH COUNTY							
		Date: 20-Jun-2018							
Project Limits: CR 2171 - WHITEHOUSE CL TO FM 344				<b>TYLER</b>		<b>ARGYLE</b>		<b>TYLER</b>	
CR 1302 - CR 2171 TO CUL-DE-SAC				4		5		6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

## CR 2171 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	142	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$290.00	\$ 41,180.00	\$300.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 71,000.00
104	2	CY	REMOVE CONCRETE	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 40.00
132	100	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	\$45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$34.00	\$ 3,400.00
134	142	STA	BACKFILL PVMT EDGE (TY A)	\$88.00	\$ 12,496.00	\$175.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$150.00	\$ 21,300.00
150	40	HR	BLADING FOR DITCH MAINTENANCE	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 4,800.00
251	40,516	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$2.35	\$ 95,212.60	\$1.75	\$ 70,903.00	\$3.00	\$ 121,548.00
275-A	440	TON	CEMENT	\$156.00	\$ 68,640.00	\$160.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$146.00	\$ 64,240.00
275-B	40,516	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$2.00	\$ 81,032.00	\$2.25	\$ 91,161.00	\$2.00	\$ 81,032.00
310	6,490	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$4.40	\$ 28,556.00	\$3.50	\$ 22,715.00	\$5.25	\$ 34,072.50
340	4,320	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$99.00	\$ 427,680.00	\$98.00	\$ 423,360.00	\$97.00	\$ 419,040.00
401	100	CY	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 15,000.00
420-A	5	CY	CL C CONC (HEADWALL-WINGWALL) (VERT EXTENSION)	\$1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
420-B	24	CY	CL C CONC (WINGWALL AND FOOTER)	\$970.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
502	12	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
540-A	80	LF	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (TIM POST)	\$68.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$63.00	\$ 5,040.00
540-B	4	EA	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	\$1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00
560	20	EA	MAILBOX - TEMP RELOCATE & RE-INSTALL	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 8,000.00
662	1,220	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$1.25	\$ 1,525.00	\$1.25	\$ 1,525.00	\$2.50	\$ 3,050.00
666-A	28,460	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.73	\$ 20,775.80	\$0.45	\$ 12,807.00	\$0.37	\$ 10,530.20
666-B	28,460	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.73	\$ 20,775.80	\$0.45	\$ 12,807.00	\$0.37	\$ 10,530.20
666-C	100	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$6.30	\$ 630.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>CR 2171 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>				\$	896,343.20	\$	924,428.00	\$	999,952.90

# RB-01-19

<b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b>				<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>	
Project Number:		RB-01-19		REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD  TYLER 4		HD COOKS ROCK SOLID, INC.  ARGYLE 5		FRITCHER CONSTRUCTION  TYLER 6	
Date:		20-Jun-2018							
Project Limits:		CR 2171 - WHITEHOUSE CL TO FM 344 CR 1302 - CR 2171 TO CUL-DE-SAC							
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

## CR 1302 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	19	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$500.00	\$ 9,500.00
251	5,370	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$2.80	\$ 15,036.00	\$3.00	\$ 16,110.00	\$3.00	\$ 16,110.00
310	870	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$4.40	\$ 3,828.00	\$3.50	\$ 3,045.00	\$5.25	\$ 4,567.50
340	575	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$104.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$98.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$97.00	\$ 55,775.00
666-C	15	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$11.00	\$ 165.00	\$11.00	\$ 165.00	\$6.30	\$ 94.50
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>CR 1302 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>				\$	85,919.00	\$	83,520.00	\$	91,047.00

<b>CR 2171 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>	\$	896,343.20	\$	924,428.00	\$	999,952.90
<b>CR 1302 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>	\$	85,919.00	\$	83,520.00	\$	91,047.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>	\$	<b>982,262.20</b>	\$	<b>1,007,948.00</b>	\$	<b>1,090,999.90</b>

# RB-01-19

<b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b>				<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>	
Project Number:		RB-01-19		LONE STAR EQUIPMENT COMPANY  HENDERSON 7		B + E CONSTRUCTION  HALLSVILLE 8		EAST TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.  LONGVIEW 9	
Date:		20-Jun-2018							
Project Limits:		CR 2171 - WHITEHOUSE CL TO FM 344 CR 1302 - CR 2171 TO CUL-DE-SAC							
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

## CR 2171 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
100	142	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$250.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 284,000.00
104	2	CY	REMOVE CONCRETE	\$10.00	\$ 20.00	\$130.00	\$ 260.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
132	100	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$19.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00
134	142	STA	BACKFILL PVMT EDGE (TY A)	\$275.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$200.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$300.00	\$ 42,600.00
150	40	HR	BLADING FOR DITCH MAINTENANCE	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00
251	40,516	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$3.75	\$ 151,935.00	\$2.75	\$ 111,419.00	\$2.00	\$ 81,032.00
275-A	440	TON	CEMENT	\$150.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$150.00	\$ 66,000.00
275-B	40,516	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$3.95	\$ 160,038.20	\$2.75	\$ 111,419.00	\$3.00	\$ 121,548.00
310	6,490	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$4.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$4.50	\$ 29,205.00	\$5.00	\$ 32,450.00
340	4,320	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$105.00	\$ 453,600.00	\$123.00	\$ 531,360.00	\$104.00	\$ 449,280.00
401	100	CY	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	\$300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 30,000.00
420-A	5	CY	CL C CONC (HEADWALL-WINGWALL) (VERT EXTENSION)	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
420-B	24	CY	CL C CONC (WINGWALL AND FOOTER)	\$1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
502	12	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
540-A	80	LF	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (TIM POST)	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00
540-B	4	EA	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
560	20	EA	MAILBOX - TEMP RELOCATE & RE-INSTALL	\$220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 8,000.00
662	1,220	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$3.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$1.75	\$ 2,135.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,440.00
666-A	28,460	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.40	\$ 11,384.00	\$0.45	\$ 12,807.00	\$0.38	\$ 10,814.80
666-B	28,460	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.40	\$ 11,384.00	\$0.45	\$ 12,807.00	\$0.38	\$ 10,814.80
666-C	100	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$5.50	\$ 550.00	\$13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$6.50	\$ 650.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>CR 2171 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>				\$	1,063,381.20	\$	1,185,262.00	\$	1,258,529.60

# RB-01-19

<b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b>				<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>	
Project Number:		RB-01-19		LONE STAR EQUIPMENT COMPANY  HENDERSON 7		B + E CONSTRUCTION  HALLSVILLE 8		EAST TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.  LONGVIEW 9	
Date:		20-Jun-2018							
Project Limits:		CR 2171 - WHITEHOUSE CL TO FM 344 CR 1302 - CR 2171 TO CUL-DE-SAC							
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

## CR 1302 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	19	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
251	5,370	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$4.00	\$ 21,480.00	\$2.75	\$ 14,767.50	\$3.00	\$ 16,110.00
310	870	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$4.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$4.50	\$ 3,915.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,350.00
340	575	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$110.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$128.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$105.00	\$ 60,375.00
666-C	15	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$6.00	\$ 90.00	\$25.00	\$ 375.00	\$12.00	\$ 180.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>CR 1302 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>				\$	107,550.00	\$	116,657.50	\$	114,515.00

<b>CR 2171 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>	\$	1,063,381.20	\$	1,185,262.00	\$	1,258,529.60
<b>CR 1302 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>	\$	107,550.00	\$	116,657.50	\$	114,515.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,170,931.20</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,301,919.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,373,044.60</b>

# RB-01-19

<b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b>				<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>	
Project Number:		RB-01-19		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LLP  GRAND PRAIRIE 10		FNH CONSTRUCTION, LLC  FARMERS BRANCH 11		A. E. SHULL & COMPANY  TYLER 12	
Project Limits:		SMITH COUNTY							
		Date: 20-Jun-2018							
CR 2171 - WHITEHOUSE CL TO FM 344									
CR 1302 - CR 2171 TO CUL-DE-SAC									
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

## CR 2171 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	142	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$1,100.00	\$ 156,200.00	\$650.00	\$ 92,300.00	\$300.00	\$ 42,600.00
104	2	CY	REMOVE CONCRETE	\$630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
132	100	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	\$130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00
134	142	STA	BACKFILL PVMT EDGE (TY A)	\$148.00	\$ 21,016.00	\$350.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$210.00	\$ 29,820.00
150	40	HR	BLADING FOR DITCH MAINTENANCE	\$550.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 4,800.00
251	40,516	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$2.70	\$ 109,393.20	\$4.25	\$ 172,193.00	\$5.50	\$ 222,838.00
275-A	440	TON	CEMENT	\$145.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$185.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 88,000.00
275-B	40,516	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$4.60	\$ 186,373.60	\$4.25	\$ 172,193.00	\$5.25	\$ 212,709.00
310	6,490	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$4.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$8.00	\$ 51,920.00	\$10.50	\$ 68,145.00
340	4,320	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$106.50	\$ 460,080.00	\$105.00	\$ 453,600.00	\$130.00	\$ 561,600.00
401	100	CY	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	\$220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 132,000.00
420-A	5	CY	CL C CONC (HEADWALL-WINGWALL) (VERT EXTENSION)	\$1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
420-B	24	CY	CL C CONC (WINGWALL AND FOOTER)	\$900.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
502	12	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$7,400.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
540-A	80	LF	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (TIM POST)	\$32.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 8,000.00
540-B	4	EA	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	\$990.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00
560	20	EA	MAILBOX - TEMP RELOCATE & RE-INSTALL	\$275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 10,000.00
662	1,220	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$2.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,830.00
666-A	28,460	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$1.15	\$ 32,729.00	\$3.00	\$ 85,380.00	\$1.00	\$ 28,460.00
666-B	28,460	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$1.15	\$ 32,729.00	\$3.00	\$ 85,380.00	\$1.00	\$ 28,460.00
666-C	100	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$7.50	\$ 750.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>CR 2171 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>				\$	1,302,400.80	\$	1,442,426.00	\$	1,567,262.00

# RB-01-19

<b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b>				<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>	
Project Number: <b>RB-01-19</b> Date: <b>20-Jun-2018</b>				<b>PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LLP</b>		<b>FNH CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>		<b>A. E. SHULL &amp; COMPANY</b>	
Project Limits: <b>CR 2171 - WHITEHOUSE CL TO FM 344</b>				<b>GRAND PRAIRIE 10</b>		<b>FARMERS BRANCH 11</b>		<b>TYLER 12</b>	
<b>CR 1302 - CR 2171 TO CUL-DE-SAC</b>									
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

## CR 1302 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	19	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$1,950.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$650.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$225.00	\$ 4,275.00
251	5,370	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$8.25	\$ 44,302.50	\$4.25	\$ 22,822.50	\$5.50	\$ 29,535.00
310	870	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$4.25	\$ 3,697.50	\$8.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$10.50	\$ 9,135.00
340	575	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$135.00	\$ 77,625.00	\$105.00	\$ 60,375.00	\$130.00	\$ 74,750.00
666-C	15	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$7.50	\$ 112.50	\$20.00	\$ 300.00	\$10.00	\$ 150.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>CR 1302 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>167,787.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>107,807.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>122,845.00</b>

<b>CR 2171 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,302,400.80</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,442,426.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,567,262.00</b>
<b>CR 1302 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>167,787.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>107,807.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>122,845.00</b>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,470,188.30</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,550,233.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,690,107.00</b>